
REGULATION (EC) n.1935/2004 
MOCA (FCM)

«materials and articles intended to come 

into contact with food»

www.rpesrl.it

RPE Srl

Leader in Fluid Management Control



2

Reg. 1935/04 «MOCA» 

SOME GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS:

 EUROPEAN REGULATION

 LEGALLY BINDING ALL THE EUROPEAN COUNTRIES

 MANDATORY

 IN FORCE SINCE 2004

PURPOSE:

 ENSURE SAFETY ON MATERIALS AND OBJECTS IN CONTACT WITH FOOD 

(DIRECT OR INDIRECT CONTACT)

 ENSURE THE EUROPEAN MARKET AND THE COMMUNITY CONSUMERS

 GUARANTEE A HIGH LEVEL OF PROTECTION OF HUMAN HEALTH 



3

Reg. 1935/04 «MOCA»

Key points

 ART. 3: GOOD MANUFACTURING PRACTICES (Reg. EU 

2023/2006)

Materials and articles must be manufactured in compliance 

with good manufacturing practice

 ART. 5-6 : MATERIALS CONFORMITY

• groups of materials and articles listed in Annex I -

European framework

• National law for other materials

 ART. 16: DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE (DoC)

Materials and articles must be accompanied by a written 

declaration stating that they comply with the rules 

applicable to them



4

MOCA for RPE

RPE is fully compliant to the European

Regulation for GMP:

• Quality assurance system

• Quality control system

• Production process and facility

• Documentation (GMP Manual)

GMP - (Reg. EU 2023/06):

“on good manufacturing practice for materials 

and articles intended to come into contact with 

food”



5

MOCA for RPE

RPE is fully compliant to the European

Regulation and National law – as

applicable – for all its products materials in 

contact with food:

• Stainless Steel

• Plastics

• Rubbers

MATERIALS:

Migration test

Positive List

Test parameters and conditions



6

MOCA for RPE

RPE is fully compliant to the MOCA 

regulations for:

• Solenoid valves (ALL R Serie models)

• Solenoid valves (All Steam Serie models)

• Flowmeters

• Pressure restrictor

• Filters

PRODUCT CERTIFICATION:

Issued by an accredited 3rd part Body (ICIM)

Annual inspection visit

Globally recognized



7

MOCA for RPE

RPE is fully compliant to the MOCA 

regulations providing to its customers -

and all the authorities - the DoC for the 

products sold on the market as MOCA.

DECLARATION OF 

CONFORMITY (DoC):

• products covered

• Laws applied

• Test Conditions covered

• Materials and simulant

• limitation applicable (if any)



8

MOCA for RPE - next

RPE is planning to cover ALL its products by this MOCA

regulation and give fondamental evidence of conformity to the

market.

NEXT TO COME….



NOTHING GREAT HAS EVER BEEN DONE 

WITHOUT PASSION 
9

www.rpesrl.it

Thanks for your attention

http://www.rpesrl.it/
https://www.linkedin.com/company/291761
https://www.linkedin.com/company/291761

